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CHAPTER 33. '

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THIKTY-/OUK (34), CHAPTER
SEVENTY (7H), OF. THE STATUTES OF MINNESOTA, RE-
LATIVE TO PROSPECTIVE COSTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION I. That section thirty-four (84) of diopter
seventy (70) of the statutes of Minnesota be amended so as
to read

Sec. 34. In entering any judgment or decree, no pro-
spective costs shall be taxed or included therein, except for
docketing the same, unless the party demanding such judg-
ment .or decree shall require the costs of an 'execution or
transcript of the judgment to he taxed and included therein,
in which ca-e the same shall be so taxed and included.

SMC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 15, 1877.

CHAPTER 34.

AN ACT TO AMEND SKOTIOX FORTY-.NINE {49) OK TITLE
THREE (3) OF CHAPTER EIGHTY (SO) OF THE GENEKAL
STATUTES OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, RELATING TO
SERVICE OF HABEAS CORPUS.

Be it enacted bij the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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That section forty-nine (49) of title three (3)
eighty (HO) of the general statutes, is hereby

amended so as to read ns follows: Jt can only he served by
an elector of this State. The oflicer granting the writ may,
in his discretion, require a bond in a penalty not exceeding
one thousand dollars ($1,000), with sufficient sureties, con-
ditional that the obligators will pay all costs and expenses
of the proceeding, and the reasonable charges of restoring
the prisoner to the person from whose custody he was taken,
if he is remanded. Such bond shall run to the sheriff of the
county, and be filed in the office of the clerk of the court
from which the writ issues.


